PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6501577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE E. SIZEMORE JR.	01/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOD GOLF TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	180 W. MICHIGAN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 603	
City:	JACKSON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 49201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066549
Application Number:	29737622
Application Number:	29737628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522000

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 150 OTTAWA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193279.193649 (CEK)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. KLEINHEKSEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. Kleinheksel/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MoreGolf_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055019 FRAME: 0110

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Bruce E. Sizemore, Jr., an individual residing at 180 W. Michigan Avenue, Suite 400, Jackson, MI 49201, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Mod Golf Technologies, LLC, a liability company, having a principal place of business at 180 W. Michigan Avenue, Suite 603, Jackson, Michigan 49201, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent applications (the "Patent Applications") and the inventions

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Constry	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
U.S.	16/066,549	06/27/2018	Adjustable Interchangeable Component Golf Club Head
U.S.	29/737,622	06/10/2020	Testify Putter Design
U.S.	29/737,628	06/10/2020	Proof Golf Putter

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Applications with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of the Patent Applications in foreign countries and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the inventions and the Patent Applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, in the Patent Applications, and any equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ASSIGNOR agrees that it shall not assist or encourage any challenge to the validity, enforceability, or ownership of the Patent Applications.

ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Date 1/15/21

21111592

RECORDED: 01/19/2021

PATENT REEL: 055019 FRAME: 0111